Features
6-10 PCI-bus Data Acquisition & Control Cards 6-11www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
10
eAutomation I/O (ADAM)
9
eAutomation
8
RISC Embedded Computing

§ Dimensions (L x H) 175 x 100 mm (6.9" x 3.9")
§ MTBF Over 64,770 hrs @ 25° C, grounded-fix environment
Ordering Information
§ PCI-1710 100 KS/s, 12-bit Multifunction Card, user’s manual and
driver CD-ROM. (cable not included)
§ PCI-1710L 100 KS/s, 12-bit Multifunction Card w/o AO, user’s
manual and driver CD-ROM. (cable not included)
§ PCI-1710HG 100 KS/s, 12-bit High-Gain Multifunction Card, user’s
manual and driver CD-ROM. (cable not included)
§ PCI-1710HGL 100 KS/s, 12-bit High-Gain Multifunction Card w/o
AO, user’s manual and driver CD-ROM. (cable not
included)
§ PCLD-8710 Industrial Wiring Terminal Board with CJC circuit for
DIN-rail mounting (cable not included)
§ PCL-10168 68-pin SCSI-II cable with male connectors on both
ends and special shielding for noise reduction, 1 m.
§ PCL-10168-2 68-pin SCSI-II cable with male connectors on both
ends and special shielding for noise reduction, 2 m.
§ ADAM-3968 68-pin SCSI-II Wiring Terminal Board for DIN-rail
Mounting
Feature Details
PCI-1710 series provide specific functions for different user requirements:
PCI-1710  100 KS/s, 12-bit Multifunction Card
PCI-1710L  100 KS/s, 12-bit Multifunction Card w/o AO
PCI-1710HG 100 KS/s, 12-bit High-Gain Multifunction Card
PCI-1710HGL 100 KS/s, 12-bit High-Gain Multifunction Card w/o AO
Mixed Single-ended or Differential Analog Inputs
The PCI-1710/1710HG features an automatic channel/gain scanning circuit.  The circuit,
rather than your software, controls multiplexer switching during sampling.  The onboard
SRAM stores different gain values and configurations for each channel.  This design lets
you perform multi-channel high-speed sampling (up to 100 KHz) with different gains for
each channel and allows free combination of single-ended and differential inputs.
On-board FIFO (First In First Out) Memory
The PCI-1710/1710/1710HG/1710HGL has an on-board FIFO buffer that can store up
to 4 K A/D samples.  The PCI-1710/1710HG generates an interrupt when the FIFO is
half full. This feature provides continuous high-speed data transfer and more predictable
performance on Windows systems.
On-board Programmable Counter